COUNTY OF MADERA

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 5.04 OF TITLE 5 OF THE MADERA COUNTY CODE RELATING BUSINESS LICENSES

On June 4, 2024, the Madera County Board of Supervisors adopted an Ordinance relating to business licenses. The Ordinance updates and adjusts the procedures pertaining to business licensing in Madera County.

The Board of Supervisors adopted the Ordinance by the following vote: Supervisor Wamhoff: yes Supervisor Rogers: absent Supervisor Poythress: yes Supervisor Gonzalez: yes Supervisor Macaulay: yes

A full copy of this Ordinance is available for review in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Madera County Government Center, 200 West 4th Street, Madera, California 93637.

Karen Scrivner Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Publication: Government Code §25124

No. 7277 - June 19, 22, 2024